

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 9397 OF 2025

In

FIRST APPEAL 372 OF 2010

Baban Raya VenupurePETITIONER

V/S

Maharashtra Krishna Valley Development CorporationRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 10666 OF 2025

In

First Appeal 364 OF 2010

Balu Vithu Venupure(dec)thr.lrs.maruti Balu VenupurePETITIONER

V/S

Maharashtra Krishna Valley Development CorporationRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 9396 OF 2025

In

First Appeal 371 OF 2010

Janu Sonu Venupure Deceased Thr. Lrs Ganpat....PETITIONER
Janu Venapure

V/S

Maharashtra Krishna Valley Development CorporationRESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 10664 OF 2025
In
First Appeal 357 OF 2010

Narayan Dhondiba VenupurePETITIONER
V/S
Maharashtra Krishna Valley DevelopmentRESPONDENT
Corporation

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 11018 OF 2025
In
First Appeal 368 OF 2010

Rajaram Vithal Venupure Deceased Thr. Lrs.PETITIONER
Amit Rajaram Venupre And Ors.
V/S
Maharashtra Krishna Valley DevelopmentRESPONDENT
Corporation

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 9398 OF 2025
In
First Appeal 365 OF 2010

Bhiku Saya VenupurePETITIONER
V/S
Maharashtra Krishna Valley DevelopmentRESPONDENT
Corporation Thr. Its Executive Engineer
P.k.pawar

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 10672 OF 2025
In

First Appeal 369 OF 2010

Dagadu Balu Venupure(dec.)balu SawalaPETITIONER
Venupure(dec.)thr.lrs.sushila Balu Venupure
V/S
Maharashtra Krishna Valley DevelopmentRESPONDENT
Corporation Thr. Its Executive Engineer
P.k.pawar

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 9399 OF 2025
In
First Appeal 359 OF 2010

Rajaram Raghu VenupurePETITIONER
V/S
Maharashtra Krishna Valley DevelopmentRESPONDENT
Corporation

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 9394 OF 2025
In
First Appeal 366 OF 2010

Sarubai Vitthal VenupurePETITIONER
V/S
Maharashtra Krishna Valley DevelopmentRESPONDENT
Corporation Thr. Its Executive Engineer
P.k.pawar

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 10668 OF 2025
In
First Appeal 356 OF 2010

Balu Sawala Venupure Dec Thr. Lrs. SushilaPETITIONER
Venupure

V/S

Maharashtra Krishna Valley DevelopmentRESPONDENT
Corporation Thr. Its Executive Engineer Dr.
Prakash Khandera

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 10670 OF 2025

In

First Appeal 373 OF 2010

Madhukar Vitthal VenupurePETITIONER

V/S

Maharashtra Krishna Valley DevelopmentRESPONDENT
Corporation

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 11019 OF 2025

In

First Appeal 368 OF 2010

Amit Rajaram VenupurePETITIONER

V/S

Maharashtra Krishna Valley DevelopmentRESPONDENT
Corporation Thr. Its Executive Engineer
P.k.pawar

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 17998 OF 2025

In

First Appeal 370 OF 2010

Manu Lakhu Venupure (dec.)thr. Lrs. MadanPETITIONER
Manu Venupure

V/S
Maharashtra Krishna Valley DevelopmentRESPONDENT
Corporation

Mr. A. R. Patil Addl GP for the State/Appellant.
Ms. Amrita Kharkar I/b Mr. P. H. Potnis, for Respondent.

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : **1st April, 2026**

P.C. :

S.O. to 10/04/2026 .Ad-interim or interim reliefs, if any,that are operative until today,will continue to operate until the next date.If such reliefs granted had not been for a limited period ,such reliefs shall remain unaffected.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)